REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF 

CONSULTING SERVICES FOR THE MENTAL HEALTH AND HUMAN RIGHTS 

SURVEY FOR CY 2021 

1. The Commission on Human Rights (CHR), through the General Appropriations Act of CY 

2021 intends to apply the sum of Two Million Four Hundred Thousand Pesos 

(PhP2,400,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under 

the contract of the services to do the Mental Health and Human Rights Survey for CY 

2021; 

Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of the

[...]

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders from within 

the period mentioned in item 3 above upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding 

Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Two 

Thousand Four Hundred Pesos (PhP2,400.00). 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Philippine Government 

Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of CHR, provided that Bidders 

mailto:procurement.chr@gmail.com

shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission of

[...]

QBE, users should note that the GoP version of QBE is what the World 

Bank refers to as selection under a fixed budget. A summary of each is set 

out below: 

1.2 The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GoP) through GAA 2021 of the PMO, 

CHR budget of Two Million Four Hundred Thousand (Php2,400,000.00) 

The name of the project is: PROCUREMENT OF CONSULTING 

SERVICE FOR THE MENTAL HEALTH AND HUMAN RIGHTS 

SURVEY FOR CY 2021. 

1.3 Insert description of the Project 

1.4 The Project shall not be phased.  

5 the Funding Source is GoP,  

No further instructions.